<u>COURT NO. 9</u> <u>ITEM NO. 10</u>

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in re-filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC... NO. 9919 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for filing Certified Copy of Impugned Order)

The AIR Officer Commanding, Air Force Station Yelahanka, Bengalore

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Shri S.M. Ashwathanaraya and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2015 with an office report dated 02.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A copy of the award acquiring the land additional documents, if any, should be placed on record.

List after the needful is done."

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate for the petitioner has on 10.09.2015 filed additional documents(in volume) and the same is being circulated with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pC2