SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27082/2015 AIR OFFICER COMMANDING, AIR FORCE STATION YELAHANKA, BANGALORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.M. ASHWATHANARAYA AND ORS.

List the matter again on 17.03.2016.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2-5 & 7.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com